One Hundred Eighth Legislature - Second Session - 2024

Introducer's Statement of Intent

T	D	1	2	1	2
I.	'n	1	.)	4	.)

Chairperson: Senator Raymond Aguilar

Committee: Executive Board

Date of Hearing: February 21, 2024

The following constitutes the reasons for this bill and the purposes which are sought to be accomplished thereby:

LB 1343 would require the Executive Board of the Legislative Council to appoint both the Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare and the Inspector General of the Nebraska Correctional System and would remove provisions limiting Inspectors General to five-year terms.

The powers and duties of the Inspectors General would no longer be defined under the Office of Inspector General of Nebraska Child Welfare Act and the Office of Inspector General of Nebraska Correctional System Act.

Principal Introducer:	
•	Constan Instin Warma
	Senator Justin Wavne